

# JUMBO SOCIETE ANONYME

REG No. 7650/06/B/86/04

Cyprou 9 and Hydras Street, Moschato Attikis

FIGURES AND INFORMATION FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2008 TO 31 MARCH 2009

According to the Resolution 6/448/11.10.2007 of the Hellenic Capital Market Commission's BoD

The following figures and information that derive from the financial statements, aim to give summary information about the financial position and the results of JUMBO S.A. and JUMBO Group. Consequently, we recommend to the reader, before proceeding in any type of investment choice or other transaction with the Company, to visit the company's web-page, where the financial statements prepared according to the International Financial Reporting Standards are posted, as well as the Auditor's Report, whenever this is required.

COMPANY'S INFORMATION	
Company's Web Site:	<a href="http://www.jumbo.gr">www.jumbo.gr</a>
Date of approval of the financial Statements from the Board of Directors:	18 May 2009
Certified Auditor:	Deligiannis Georgios, Christopoulos Panagiotis
Auditing company:	Grant Thornton
Auditor's opinion:	Not required

	THE GROUP		THE COMPANY	
	31/03/2009	30/06/2008	31/03/2009	30/06/2008
<b>BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION (consolidated and non-consolidated) sums in €</b>				
<b>ASSETS</b>				
Tangible fixed assets for own use	274.274.939	237.394.669	213.700.155	193.557.803
Investments in real estate	8.460.869	8.753.123	8.460.869	8.753.123
Other fixed assets	3.012.532	2.891.087	45.987.648	40.870.962
Inventories	192.473.126	165.642.910	180.839.102	155.917.480
Trade debtors	27.832.976	32.362.780	32.830.153	35.362.700
Other current assets	130.977.788	77.771.150	100.653.823	44.387.886
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>637.032.230</b>	<b>524.815.719</b>	<b>582.471.750</b>	<b>478.849.953</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
Share Capital	169.728.602	84.864.301	169.728.602	84.864.301
Other Shareholders' Equity items	158.234.644	199.765.675	111.299.189	163.395.647
<b>Total Shareholders' equity (a)</b>	<b>327.963.246</b>	<b>284.629.976</b>	<b>281.027.791</b>	<b>248.259.948</b>
Minority Interest (b)	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Equity (c)= (a)+(b)</b>	<b>327.963.246</b>	<b>284.629.976</b>	<b>281.027.791</b>	<b>248.259.948</b>
Long term liabilities from loans	182.890.570	76.167.471	177.463.161	70.653.403
Provisions / Other long term liabilities	9.195.481	6.088.252	9.199.635	6.091.018
Other short term liabilities	116.982.933	157.930.021	114.781.163	153.845.584
<b>Total liabilities (d)</b>	<b>309.068.984</b>	<b>240.185.744</b>	<b>301.443.959</b>	<b>230.590.005</b>
<b>Total Equity and Liabilities (c) + (d)</b>	<b>637.032.230</b>	<b>524.815.719</b>	<b>582.471.750</b>	<b>478.849.953</b>

	THE GROUP		THE COMPANY	
	31/03/2009	31/03/2008	31/03/2009	31/03/2008
<b>STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (consolidated and non-consolidated) sums in €</b>				
<b>Total Equity in the beginning of the period (01.07.2008 and 01.07.2007 respectively)</b>	<b>284.629.976</b>	<b>221.771.435</b>	<b>248.259.948</b>	<b>196.681.084</b>
<b>Profit after tax for the period (going and interrupted activities)</b>	<b>68.056.051</b>	<b>58.708.754</b>	<b>57.146.537</b>	<b>49.769.654</b>
Increase / (decrease) in share capital	84.864.301	-	84.864.301	-
Transfer from Extraordinary & Voluntary Reserves to Share Capital Increase	(84.864.301)	-	(84.864.301)	-
Dividends	(24.246.943)	(19.397.555)	(24.246.943)	(19.397.555)
Net Income recorded directly to equity	(131.752)	-	(131.752)	-
Exchange differences from translation of foreign subsidiaries	(344.087)	(51.656)	-	-
<b>Total equity at the end of the period (31.3.2009 and 31.3.2008 respectively)</b>	<b>327.963.246</b>	<b>261.030.978</b>	<b>281.027.791</b>	<b>227.053.183</b>

<b>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION</b>			
References to the "COMPANY" or "JUMBO S.A." indicate, unless contents state the opposite, the "JUMBO" Group and its consolidated subsidiaries.			
1. There is no change on the consolidation method in comparison to the accounting period ended on 30.06.2008.			
2. The Group has applied the same accounting principles as in the financial statements of 30.06.2004 (IFRS Stable Platform).			
3. There are no changes in the composition of the companies that are consolidated at the Group's Financial Statements, there are no changes in their consolidation method, and there are no companies or and joint ventures that are not included in the Consolidated Financial Statements.			
4. The total effect in the company's Equity from the expenses of the share capital increase and deferred tax raises is the amount of €131.752. From that amount, € 164.689 concern expenses and € 32.937 concern deferred tax liability which correspond in these expenses.			
5. There are no encumbrances on the company's assets. There are encumbrances on the subsidiary JUMBO TRADING LTD (a' & b' class mortgages), € 6.834 thousand to secure the bank borrowings.			
6. Number of staff employed as at the end of the current period:			

Group	31/03/2009	31/03/2008
Permanent	2.660	2.285
Seasonal	61	37
<b>Total</b>	<b>2.721</b>	<b>2.322</b>
Company	31/03/2009	31/03/2008
Permanent	2.430	2.101
Seasonal	17	-
<b>Total</b>	<b>2.447</b>	<b>2.101</b>

7. There are no litigious cases, the negative outcome of which might have a significant impact on the financial results of the Group and the Company. The Group's and Company's provisions balance, for every of the following categories are:

Category	Group	Company
Provisions for litigation matters	20.050	20.050
Provision for Unaudited financial years	523.473	523.473
Other Provision	2.356.418	2.300.807

8. The fiscal years that are unaudited by the tax authorities for the Company and the Group's subsidiaries are presented in detail in note 3.24 of the interim financial statements.

9. Income and expenses, cumulatively from the beginning of the accounting period and payables and receivables of the company at the end of the current accounting period which have arisen from transactions with related parties according to the IAS 24 are as follows:

	Group	Company
a) Income	-	20.059.280
b) Expenses	-	1.322.850
c) Receivables	-	6.760.189
d) Payables	-	493.786
e) Transactions and remuneration of managers and members of the administration	1.541.965	1.189.790
f) Receivables from managers and members of the administration	-	-
g) Payables to managers and members of the administration	-	-

	THE GROUP				THE COMPANY			
	1/7/08-31/3/09	1/1/09-31/3/09	1/7/07-31/3/08	1/1/08-31/3/08	1/7/08-31/3/09	1/1/09-31/3/09	1/7/07-31/3/08	1/1/08-31/3/08
<b>Turnover</b>	<b>356.618.031</b>	<b>80.611.221</b>	<b>307.680.515</b>	<b>69.169.737</b>	<b>338.892.587</b>	<b>76.469.592</b>	<b>292.801.730</b>	<b>65.621.284</b>
<b>Gross profit / (Loss)</b>	<b>188.273.549</b>	<b>45.613.572</b>	<b>161.972.858</b>	<b>39.153.215</b>	<b>168.982.249</b>	<b>41.439.953</b>	<b>146.309.734</b>	<b>35.928.197</b>
Profit / (loss) before tax, interest and investment results	90.887.478	17.618.167	83.083.513	15.353.923	79.128.241	15.209.132	73.177.598	13.871.105
<b>Profit / (loss) before taxes</b>	<b>86.639.342</b>	<b>16.430.995</b>	<b>79.071.523</b>	<b>14.143.625</b>	<b>74.499.732</b>	<b>13.899.623</b>	<b>69.141.032</b>	<b>12.573.382</b>
Less Income tax	(18.583.291)	(3.778.948)	(20.362.769)	(3.600.138)	(17.353.195)	(3.570.411)	(19.371.378)	(3.440.184)
<b>Profits / (loss) after tax</b>	<b>68.056.051</b>	<b>12.652.047</b>	<b>58.708.754</b>	<b>10.543.487</b>	<b>57.146.537</b>	<b>10.329.211</b>	<b>49.769.654</b>	<b>9.133.198</b>
<b>Attributable to:</b>								
Shareholders of the parent company	68.056.051	12.652.047	58.708.754	10.543.487	57.146.537	10.329.211	49.769.654	9.133.198
Minority shareholders	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Basic earnings per share (€/share)</b>	<b>0,5614</b>	<b>0,1044</b>	<b>0,4843</b>	<b>0,0870</b>	<b>0,4714</b>	<b>0,0852</b>	<b>0,4105</b>	<b>0,0753</b>
<b>Diluted earnings per share (€/share)</b>	<b>0,5351</b>	<b>0,1009</b>	<b>0,4609</b>	<b>0,0898</b>	<b>0,4513</b>	<b>0,0830</b>	<b>0,3922</b>	<b>0,0790</b>
Profit (loss) before tax, interest, investment results, depreciation & amortisation	99.301.755	20.558.238	90.320.786	17.887.989	86.551.474	17.815.995	79.681.897	16.047.183

Moschato, 18 May 2009

THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS & MANAGING DIRECTOR

THE VICE-PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

THE FINANCIAL DIRECTOR

THE HEAD OF THE ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT

EVANGELOS-APOSTOLOS VAKAKIS SON OF GEORG.  
Passport no AB0631716/26-9-2006

IOANNIS OIKONOMOU SON OF CHRIST.  
Identity card no X 156531/2002

KALLIOPH VERNADAKI DAUGHTER OF EMMAN.  
Identity card no Φ 099860/2001

PANAGIOTIS XIROS SON OF KON/NOS  
Identity card no Λ 370348/1977